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 The SAS System 11:45 Thursday, November 21, 2013 1

 The MEANS Procedure

 N
 Variable Label N Miss Minimum Maximum
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
 N2PE0411 SYSTOLIC BLOOD PRESSURE 11859 3505 65.0000000 888.0000000
 N2PE0771 SYSTOLIC-SITTING 11859 3505 65.0000000 888.0000000
 N2PE0414 DIASTOLIC BLOOD PRESSURE 11859 3505 35.0000000 888.0000000
 N2PE0774 DIASTOLIC-SITTING 11859 3505 36.0000000 888.0000000
 N2BM0412 WEIGHT 11864 3500 3084.00 17588.00
 N2BM0418 HEIGHT (AGES 2 AND OVER) 11864 3500 1355.00 2000.00
 N2LB0421 SERUM CHOLESTEROL (MILLIGRAMS PER DE ... 11864 3500 80.0000000 828.0000000
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

 The SAS System 11:45 Thursday, November 21, 2013 2

 The FREQ Procedure

 HEART ATTACK?

 Cumulative Cumulative
 N2AH0495 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
 . 7 0.05 7 0.05

 Yes, had it 706 4.60 713 4.64
 Never told 14651 95.36 15364 100.00

 HAS A DOCTOR EVER TOLD YOU THAT YOU ...

 Cumulative Cumulative


 N2AH0491 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


 . 7 0.05 7 0.05


 Never told 15153 98.63 15160 98.67


 Yes. Still have it 102 0.66 15262 99.34


 Yes. Does not still have it 75 0.49 15337 99.82


 Yes. Blank, but applicable 8 0.05 15345 99.88


 Yes. Dont know if still have it 19 0.12 15364 100.00


 HAVE YOU EVER HAD A STROKE?

 Cumulative Cumulative
 N2AH1089 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
 . 1764 11.48 1764 11.48

 Yes 387 2.52 2151 14.00
 No 13176 85.76 15327 99.76
 Blank, but applicable 37 0.24 15364 100.00

 HAVE YOU SMOKED AT LEAST 100 CIGARET ...

 Cumulative Cumulative 
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 N2AH0625 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


 . 7 0.05 7 0.05


 Yes 8928 58.11 8935 58.16


 No 6429 41.84 15364 100.00


 DO YOU SMOKE CIGARETTES NOW?

 Cumulative Cumulative


 N2AH0626 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


 . 6436 41.89 6436 41.89


 Yes 5342 34.77 11778 76.66


 No 3586 23.34 15364 100.00


 Q9A HIGHEST GRADE OF SCHOOL ATTENDED

 Cumulative Cumulative
 N2AH0062 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
 None (regardless of age) 141 0.92 141 0.92
 Elementary Grade 1 54 0.35 195 1.27
 Elementary Grade 2 84 0.55 279 1.82
 Elementary Grade 3 216 1.41 495 3.22
 Elementary Grade 4 254 1.65 749 4.88
 Elementary Grade 5 223 1.45 972 6.33
 Elementary Grade 6 456 2.97 1428 9.29
 Elementary Grade 7 464 3.02 1892 12.31
 Elementary Grade 8 1517 9.87 3409 22.19
 High School 1 715 4.65 4124 26.84
 High School 2 1016 6.61 5140 33.45
 High School 3 766 4.99 5906 38.44
 High School 4 5011 32.62 10917 71.06
 College 1 796 5.18 11713 76.24
 College 2 981 6.39 12694 82.62
 College 3 499 3.25 13193 85.87
 College 4 1112 7.24 14305 93.11
 College 5+ 885 5.76 15190 98.87
 Blank, but applicable 174 1.13 15364 100.00

 Q9B GRADE COMPLETED

 Cumulative Cumulative


 N2AH0064 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent


 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ


 . 141 0.92 141 0.92


 Yes 11654 75.85 11795 76.77


 No 3216 20.93 15011 97.70


 Blank, but applicable 353 2.30 15364 100.00
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 ARE YOU PREGNANT NOW?


 Cumulative Cumulative
 N2SH0785 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
 . 10320 67.17 10320 67.17

 Yes 99 0.64 10419 67.81
 No 4896 31.87 15315 99.68
 Blank, but applicable 27 0.18 15342 99.86
 Dont know 22 0.14 15364 100.00

 Q4 SEX

 Cumulative Cumulative
 N2AH0055 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
 Male 7078 46.07 7078 46.07
 Female 8286 53.93 15364 100.00

 Q5 (SEE DETAILED NOTES)

 Cumulative Cumulative
 N2AH0056 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

 White 13316 86.67 13316 86.67
 Black 1764 11.48 15080 98.15
 Other 284 1.85 15364 100.00

 Q8 NATURAL ORIGIN OR ANCESTRY

 N2AH0260 Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
 Countries of Central or South America 70 0.46
 Chicano 15 0.10
 Cuban 87 0.57
 Mexican 136 0.89
 Mexicano 52 0.34
 Mexican-American 161 1.05
 Puerto Rican 112 0.73
 Other Spanish 64 0.42
 Other European, such as German, French, English, Irish 11395 74.17
 Black, Negro or Afro-American 1703 11.08
 American Indian or Alaskan Native 202 1.31
 Asian or Pacific Islander Such as Chinese, Japanese, Korean, Philippino, Samoan 241 1.57
 Another Group Not Listed 775 5.04
 Blank, but applicable 351 2.28

 Q8 NATURAL ORIGIN OR ANCESTRY

 Cumulative Cumulative
 N2AH0260 Frequency Percent

 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
 Countries of Central or South America 70 0.46 
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 Chicano 85 0.55
 Cuban 172 1.12
 Mexican 308 2.00
 Mexicano 360 2.34
 Mexican-American 521 3.39
 Puerto Rican 633 4.12
 Other Spanish 697 4.54
 Other European, such as German, French, English, Irish 12092 78.70
 Black, Negro or Afro-American 13795 89.79
 American Indian or Alaskan Native 13997 91.10
 Asian or Pacific Islander Such as Chinese, Japanese, Korean, Philippino, Samoan 14238 92.67
 Another Group Not Listed 15013 97.72
 Blank, but applicable 15364 100.00

 HAVE YOU EVER BEEN TOLD BY A DOCTOR ...

 Cumulative Cumulative
 N2AH1059 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

 . 7 0.05 7 0.05
 Yes 4302 28.00 4309 28.05
 No 11055 71.95 15364 100.00

 ANOTHER NAME FOR HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE ...

 Cumulative Cumulative
 N2AH1060 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
 . 4309 28.05 4309 28.05

 Yes 294 1.91 4603 29.96
 No 10745 69.94 15348 99.90
 Blank, but applicable 16 0.10 15364 100.00

 The SAS System 11:45 Thursday, November 21, 2013 

The FREQ Procedure

 ARE YOU NOW TAKING ANY MEDICINE PRES ...

 Cumulative Cumulative
 N2AH1069 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

 ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
 . 11981 77.98 11981 77.98

 Yes 2394 15.58 14375 93.56
 No 959 6.24 15334 99.80
 Blank, but applicable 30 0.20 15364 100.00 
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